

Serial No. 1

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

•••

WP(C) 1543/2023

c/w

CRMC No. 263/2017

Ghulam Hassan Shah.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate with Nighat

Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate

Versus

Government of J and K and Others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-6 and 7with

Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, Advocate

Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, GA for R-2,3,4

Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

04.04.2025

Reply stands filed on behalf of the contesting respondents 6 and 7.

List for consideration on 22.04.2025.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar

04.04.2025

SABREENA