

S. No. 14
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1543/2023 CM(3610/2023)

c/w

CRMC 263/2017 CrIM(675/2022)

GHULAM HASSAN SHAH

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate in WP(C) 1543/2023
Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate in CRMC 263/2017

VS.

GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS

...RESPONDENT(S)

Through: Ms. Nawbahar, Assisting Counsel for R 1 to 5
Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, Assisting Counsel for R 6 & 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2025

1. Adjourned at the request of counsel appearing vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned arguing counsel for respondents 6 & 7.
2. Ms. Nawbahar, Assisting Counsel seeks and is granted four weeks last and final opportunity to file reply on behalf of respondents 1 to 5.
3. List on 31.05.2025.
4. Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.04.2025

Aamir