

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Th. Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) No. 1543/2023
c/w
CRMC No. 263/2017

Ghulam Hassan Shah

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate
Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate

vs

Government of J&K and ors. (Housing and
Urban Local Bodies)

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.05.2025

WP(C) No. 1543/2023

1. Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to respond to the writ petition, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.

CRMC No. 263/2017

2. Investigating Officer along with Case Diary to remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 04.07.2025.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
31.05.2025
Neha-II