

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1543/2023
C/W CRMC 263/2017

GHULAM HASSAN SHAH

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate in WP(C) 1543/2023
Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate in CRMC 263/2017

Vs.

**GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS.
(HOUSING AND URBAN LOCAL BODIES)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

13.02.2026

1. Adjourned at the request of Ms. Nighat Amin, learned counsel for petitioner.
2. List on 10.03.2026.
3. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

13.02.2026

“Adil Ismail”