

Serial No. 25
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1543/2023

C/w

CRMC No. 263/2017

Ghulam Hassan Shah

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. F. A. Bhat, Advocate

Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate

V/S

Government of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms. Maha Majeed, AC vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

Ms. Nawbahar, AC vice Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

30.03.2026

01. Pleadings are complete in both the petitions.
02. List both the petitions on 05.05.2026.
03. Interim direction in both the petitions shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

30.03.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"