

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1543/2023 c/w CRMC 263/2017**

**GHULAM HASSAN SHAH**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf, Advocate

**Vs.**

**GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS  
(HOUSING AND URBAN LOCAL BODIES)**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
05.05.2026

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List again on **30<sup>th</sup> of May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

05.05.2026

Misba”